Use of Water 

The Licensee has indicated that Water use in Nunavut will be from Contwoyto Lake, Pellatt 

Lake, or smaller water bodies proximal to land portages, will be less than 10% of the 

waterbodies available water, and will be less than two hundred and ninety nine (299) cubic 

metres per day.  Water will be frozen onto the surface of the lakes and remain in the waterbody 

following thaw.  Portages between water bodies may require snow fill and/or ice bridges. 

Water and land use in the Northwest Territories will be covered under the Makenzie Valley

[...]

The expiry or cancellation of this Licence does not relieve the Licensee from any 

obligation imposed by the Licence, or any other regulatory requirement.  

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

1. The Licensee is permitted to use up to two hundred and ninety nine (299) cubic metres 

of Water per day for the construction of a winter ice road.   

2. The Licensee shall withdrawal no more than 10% of the available water from any water 

source. 

3. The Licensee shall submit to the Board for approval in writing, the following